
 

Corrected Report on NOx, SOx, and VOC Emissions Performance – Fortune Parts Industry PCL 

Type  2022 2023 2024 

Nox (TONNES) 2.901 2.070 7.545 

Sox (TONNES) 0.113 0.083 0.207 

VOC (kg) 1,811.41  268.50  6,903.81  

 

 

 

2.901

2.070

7.545

0.000

2.000

4.000

6.000

8.000

2022 2023 2024

to
nn

e 
pe

r y
ea

r

Year

NOX(Metric ton)

0.113
0.083

0.207

0.000

0.050

0.100

0.150

0.200

0.250

2022 2023 2024

to
nn

e 
pe

r y
ea

r

Year

SOX(Metric ton)

1,811.41 

268.50 

6,903.81 

 -

 2,000.00

 4,000.00

 6,000.00

 8,000.00

2022 2023 2024

kg
 p

er
 y

ea
r

Year

VOC(kg)



 

Environmental legal compliance 

 

Fortune Parts Industry PCL (FPI) has demonstrated a strong commitment to environmental 

responsibility by maintaining a record of zero incidents of non-compliance with environmental laws and 

regulations. This achievement, as tracked against international sustainability benchmarks like the Global 

Reporting Initiative (GRI) standards, highlights the company's effective environmental management system. For 

consecutive years, FPI has reported zero violations and consequently, has not incurred any fines or penalties 

related to environmental issues. 

This perfect compliance record reflects a proactive approach to adhering to legal requirements and a 

corporate culture that prioritizes sustainable manufacturing practices within the automotive parts industry. It 

signals to investors, customers, and regulators that the company is successfully managing its environmental 

impact and operational risks. 

GRI Standard/FTSE Information Unit Year 
2022 

Year 
2023 

Year 
2024 

GRI 2-27 (2021) Number of instances of non-compliance with 
environmental laws  

Times 0 0 0 

EPR27 Value of fines for non-compliance with 
environmental laws  

Baht 0 0 0 


